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Welding/Pipefitting Technology as of 09/01/15

Cost of Books, Supplies & Tools

First Trimester : Welding/Pipefitting

Books ISBN & Vendor
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

Core Curriculum Trainee + Access Card 
Bundle 9780132869447       Pearson ** $96.00 $96.00
Level 1 Welding Trainee Guide + Access 9780132873642       Pearson ** $116.00 $116.00
Level 2 Welding Trainee Guide + Access 9780132865951       Pearson ** $150.00 $150.00
OSHA 10 Training Class ** $15.00 $15.00

$377.00 $377.00

First Trimester Supplies
Casio fx-115w + Calculator D&H Distributing ** $19.76 19.71

Total First Trimester Supplies $19.76 $19.71

First Trimester Tools : Welding/Pipefitting Part # & Vendor
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

   First Day Tool Kit (consisting of): A-L Conpressed Gasses ** $471.93 $470.85
Miller's Job-Site Tool Bag MIL 228028
Chipping Hammer ANC CH-200
Wire Hand Brush ANC 387
Tig Gloves REV 34KEL
Welding Gloves REV 112
1"x25' Tape Measure ANC 43-129
Miller Auto Darkening Helmet MIL 260-938 VSI
Dewalt 4 1/2" Grinder 10 amp DW D28402
Box of (10) 4-1/2" Grinding Disc CGW 35662
12" Half Round File OKI N05094
(1) 4"x.20x5/8-11 String Bead ANC R4S58
(1) Standard Tip Cleaners WYP-1
Starlite 4680 Safety Glasses Clear STA4680
Jacket w/ Leather Sleeves REVFRB9-30C/BS

Total First Trimester Tools $471.93 $470.85

First Trimester Tuition & Fees
Tuition ** $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Student Activity Fee ** $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee ** $100.00 $100.00

Total First Trimester Tuition & Fees $1,285.00 $1,285.00

Grand Total First Trimester Costs $2,153.69 $2,152.56

For information about our graduation rates, placement rates and other important information, please visit our website at 
www.tcatdickson.edu/day-programs

Total First Trimester Books

Tennessee College of Applied Technology - Dickson 

Taxable Item  

Taxable Items  
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Second Trimester Welding/Pipefitting:

Books ISBN & Vendor
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

Level 3 Welding Trainee Guide + Access Card 9780133016413       Pearson $150.00 $150.00
Advanced Welding (Aluminum) 9780133016390       Pearson $114.00 $114.00

Total Second Trimester Books $264.00 $264.00

Second Trimester Tuition & Fees
Tuition $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee $100.00 $100.00

Total Second Trimester Tuition & Fees $1,285.00 $1,285.00

Grand Total Second Trimester Costs $1,549.00 $1,549.00

Third Trimester Tuition & Fees
Tuition $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee $100.00 $100.00

Total Third Trimester Tuition & Fees $1,285.00 $1,285.00

Grand Total Third Trimester Costs $1,285.00 $1,285.00

Fourth Trimester Books

Books ISBN & Vendor
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

Level 1 Pipefitting Trainee Guide 9780132273107 $85.00 $85.00
Level 2 Pipefitting Trainee Guide 9780132273145    $119.00 $119.00
Level 3 Pipefitting Trainee Guide 9780132272841      $119.00 $119.00
Level 4 Pipefitting Trainee Guide 9780136144298      $119.00 $119.00
The Pipe Fabricators Blue Book 0970823133            $25.00 $25.00
The Pipe Fitters Blue Book 0970832125            $25.00 $25.00

Total Fourth Trimester Books $492.00 $492.00

Pearson 

Graves 
Pearson 
Pearson 
Pearson 

Graves 
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Fourth Trimester Tuition & Fees
Tuition $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee $100.00 $100.00

Total Fourth Trimester Tuition & Fees $1,285.00 $1,285.00

Grand Total Fourth Trimester Costs $1,777.00 $1,777.00

Fifth Trimester Tuition & Fees
Tuition $657.00 $657.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee $100.00 $100.00

Total Fifth Trimester Tuition & Fees $767.00 $767.00

Grand Total Fifth Trimester Costs $767.00 $767.00
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Pipefitting Track
First Trimester Pipefitting

Books ISBN & Vendor
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

Core Curriculum Trainee + Access Card 
Bundle 9780132869447       Pearson ** $96.00 $96.00
Level 1 Pipefitting Trainee Guide 9780132273107       Pearson ** $85.00 $85.00
Level 2 Pipefitting Trainee Guide 9780132273145       Pearson ** $119.00 $119.00
Level 3 Pipefitting Trainee Guide 9780132272841       Pearson ** $119.00 $119.00
Level 4 Pipefitting Trainee Guide 9780136144298       Pearson ** $119.00 $119.00
The Pipe Fabricators Blue Book 0970823133             Graves ** $25.00 $25.00
The Pipe Fitters Blue Book 0970832125             Graves ** $25.00 $25.00
OSHA 10 Training Class ** $15.00 $15.00

Total First Trimester Books $603.00 $603.00

First Trimester Supplies Pipefitting
   Casio fx-115w + Calculator D&H Distributing ** $19.76 19.71

Total First Trimester Supplies $19.76 $19.71

First Trimester Tools Pipefitting Part # & Vendor
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

   First Day Tool Kit (consisting of): ** $29.63 $29.57
    Leather Gloves                         64057601
    Wire Brush                         64000442
    25' tape measure               EMP7525               
   Safety Glasses (wrap around) G46-3680                

Total First Trimester Tools $29.63 $29.57

First Trimester Tuition & Fees
Tuition ** $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Student Activity Fee ** $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee ** $100.00 $100.00

Total First Trimester Tuition & Fees $1,285.00 $1,285.00

Grand Total First Trimester Costs $1,937.39 $1,937.28

Second Trimester Tuition & Fees
Tuition $1,058.00 $1,058.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee $100.00 $100.00

Total Second Trimester Tuition & Fees $1,168.00 $1,168.00

Grand Total Second Trimester Costs $1,168.00 $1,168.00

Air Gas 
Air Gas 
Air Gas 
Air Gas 

Taxable Item  

Taxable Items  
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Welding Track
First Trimester Welding

Books ISBN & Vendor
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

Core Curriculum Trainee + Access Card Bundle 9780132869447       Pearson ** $96.00 $96.00
OSHA 10 Training Class ** $15.00 $15.00
Level 1 Welding Trainee Guide + Access 9780132873642       Pearson ** $116.00 $116.00
Level 2 Welding Trainee Guide + Access 9780132865951       Pearson ** $150.00 $150.00

Total First Trimester Books $377.00 $377.00

First Trimester Supplies
   Casio fx-115w + Calculator D&H Distributing ** $19.76 $19.71

Total First Trimester Supplies $19.76 $19.71

First Trimester Tools Welding Part # & Vendor
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

  First Day Tool Kit (consisting of): A-L Compressed Gases ** $471.93 $470.85
Miller's Job-Site Tool Bag MIL 228028
Chipping Hammer ANC CH-200
Wire Hand Brush ANC 387
Tig Gloves REV 34KEL
Welding Gloves REV 112
1"x25' Tape Measure ANC 43-129
Miller Auto Darkening Helmet MIL 260-938 VSI
Dewalt 4 1/2" Grinder 10 amp DW D28402
Box of (10) 4-1/2" Grinding Disc CGW 35662

12" Half Round File OKI N05094
(1) 4"x.20x5/8-11 String Bead ANC R4S58
(1) Standard Tip Cleaners WYP-1
Starlite 4680 Safety Glasses Clear STA4680
Jacket w/ Leather Sleeves REVFRB9-30C/BS

Total First Trimester Tools $471.93 $470.85

First Trimester Tuition & Fees
Tuition $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee $100.00 $100.00

Total First Trimester Tuition & Fees $1,285.00 $1,285.00

Grand Total First Trimester Costs $2,153.68 $2,152.56

Taxable Item  

Taxable Items  
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Second Trimester Welding

Books ISBN & Vendor
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

Level 3 Welding Trainee Guide + Access Card 9780133016413       Pearson $150.00 $150.00
Advanced Welding (Aluminum) 9780133016390       Pearson $114.00 $114.00

Total Second Trimester Books $264.00 $264.00

Second Trimester Tuition & Fees
Tuition $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee $100.00 $100.00

Total Second Trimester Tuition & Fees $1,285.00 $1,285.00

Grand Total Second Trimester Costs $1,549.00 $1,549.00

Third Trimester Tuition & Fees
Tuition $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee $100.00 $100.00

Total Third Trimester Tuition & Fees $1,285.00 $1,285.00

Grand Total Third Trimester Costs $1,285.00 $1,285.00

Fourth Trimester Tuition & Fees

Tuition (Approx. 1 Month) $413.00 $413.00
Student Activity Fee $10.00 $10.00
Welding Fee $100.00 $100.00

Total Fourth Trimester Tuition & Fees $523.00 $523.00

Grand Total Fourth Trimester Costs $523.00 $523.00
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Welding/Pipefitting
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

Tuition per Trimester $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Total Tuition Trimester (4.5 Trimesters) $5,357.00 $5,357.00
Fees per Trimester $110.00 $550.00 $550.00
Total Books $1,133.00 $1,133.00
Tools & Supplies $491.69 $490.56
Total estimated cost of program $7,531.69 $7,530.56
** Total Books/Supplies Required for First Day $396.76 $396.71
** Total Books, Fees, Supplies, Tools & Tuition Required for First Day $2,153.69 $2,152.56

Welding Track
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

Tuition per Trimester $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Total Tuition Trimester (3.25 Trimesters) $3,938.00 $3,938.00
Fees per Trimester $110.00 $440.00 $440.00
Total Books $641.00 $641.00
Tools & Supplies $491.69 $490.56
Total estimated cost of program $5,510.69 $5,509.56
** Total Books/Supplies Required for First Day $396.76 $396.71
** Total Books, Fees, Supplies, Tools & Tuition Required for First Day $2,153.69 $2,152.56

Pipefitting Track
Est. Prices 

Dickson
Est. Prices 
Clarskville

Tuition per Trimester $1,175.00 $1,175.00
Total Tuition Trimester (1.75 Trimesters) $2,233.00 $2,233.00
Fees per Trimester $110.00 $220.00 $220.00
Total Books $603.00 $603.00
Tools & Supplies $49.39 $49.28
Total estimated cost of program $3,105.39 $3,105.28
** Total Books/Supplies Required for First Day $622.76 $622.71
** Total Books, Fees, Supplies & Tuition Required for First Day $1,937.39 $1,937.28
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